Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
e INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
https://www.parismou.org/inspections-risk/library-fag/memorandum

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

*‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 9 -2020

IMO

8200577
9246906
9301108
9347803
9537381
9752034
9040077
7336343
P200013
9429211
9439840
9006320
9582116
9729271
9665126
9171395
9123790
9283540
9328613
9294953
8913423
9526265
6404715
9423932
7612474
9111541
8806072
9109043
9783148
7302225
7324273
9726578

Name*

ATLANTIC M
FRIENDLAND
MOTIVATION D
ANNE

ANTERO

BOW GEMINI
CALLISTO
CATHERINA

CC BISCAY

CERES

ELISABETH SCHULTE
ELSE

EPIPHANIA

HAFNIA SOYA
HERMIT PROTECTOR
IMMENSITY
JAOHAR CHALLENGER
LAKE ERIE
MABROOKA
MESSILA

MSC SHANNON
NEW LEGEND RUBY
NORD

OCEAN FREEDOM
PORHOV

RANIS

RIONA

RIX LAKE

SAKIZAYA QUEEN
SEA-WATCH 3
SORMOVSKIY-29
TD HAMBURG

Flag

PA
Gl
LR
PT
MH
NO
sL
NL
cw
AG
IM
PA
BS
SG
UK
MT
TG
AG
M
PA
PA
PA
IS
LR
cm
PA
FI
cy
PA
DE
MD
LR

Inspection
Date

9-9-2020
30-8-2020
4-9-2020
16-9-2020
27-8-2020
14-9-2020
2-9-2020
7-9-2020
21-9-2020
21-9-2020
16-9-2020
30-8-2020
7-9-2020
15-9-2020
7-9-2020
2-9-2020
17-9-2020
16-9-2020
14-9-2020
29-8-2020
4-9-2020
8-9-2020
22-9-2020
31-8-2020
7-9-2020
10-9-2020
25-9-2020
4-9-2020
7-9-2020
8-7-2020
10-9-2020

24-9-2020

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

on Port State Control

Paris MoU
Duration Of Release
Detention Date

10 18-9-2020
3 1-9-2020
3 6-9-2020
3 18-9-2020
12 7-9-2020
4 17-9-2020
15 16-9-2020
9 8-9-2020
1 21-9-2020
3 23-9-2020
3 18-9-2020
10 8-9-2020
4 10-9-2020
3 17-9-2020
1 7-9-2020
6 7-9-2020
1 17-9-2020
3 18-9-2020
5 18-9-2020
29 26-9-2020
4 7-9-2020
11 18-9-2020
7 28-9-2020
5 4-9-2020
4 10-9-2020
5 14-9-2020
2 26-9-2020
5 8-9-2020
8 14-9-2020
72 17-9-2020
7 16-9-2020
6 29-9-2020

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det
<36

2
2



IMO

9053919
9290177
9235359

9610614

36

Name*

URANUS

VERA D

YU CHANG

YUKSEL KARABEKIR

Flag

TG
PT
LR
PA

Inspection
Date

9-9-2020
17-9-2020
12-9-2020

4-9-2020

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

3

4

Release
Date

11-9-2020
20-9-2020
15-9-2020

7-9-2020

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det
<36

1
1
1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 9 -2020

IMO*

8200577
9246906
9301108
6404715
7302225
7324273
7336343
7612474
8806072
8913423
9006320
9040077
9053919
9109043
9111541
9123790
9171395
9235359
9283540
9290177
9294953
9328613
9347803
9423932
9429211
9439840
9526265
9537381
9582116
9610614
9665126
9726578

Name

ATLANTIC M
FRIENDLAND
MOTIVATION D
NORD

SEA-WATCH 3
SORMOVSKIY-29
CATHERINA
PORHOV

RIONA

MSC SHANNON
ELSE

CALLISTO

URANUS

RIX LAKE

RANIS

JAOHAR CHALLENGER
IMMENSITY

YU CHANG

LAKE ERIE

VERA D

MESSILA
MABROOKA

ANNE

OCEAN FREEDOM
CERES

ELISABETH SCHULTE
NEW LEGEND RUBY
ANTERO
EPIPHANIA

YUKSEL KARABEKIR
HERMIT PROTECTOR
TD HAMBURG

Flag

PA
Gl
LR
IS
DE
MD
NL
cM
FI
PA
PA
SL
TG
cY
PA
TG
MT
LR
AG
PT
PA
M
PT
LR
AG
IM
PA
MH
BS
PA
UK
LR

Inspection
Date

9-9-2020
30-8-2020
4-9-2020
22-9-2020
8-7-2020
10-9-2020
7-9-2020
7-9-2020
25-9-2020
4-9-2020
30-8-2020
2-9-2020
9-9-2020
4-9-2020
10-9-2020
17-9-2020
2-9-2020
12-9-2020
16-9-2020
17-9-2020
29-8-2020
14-9-2020
16-9-2020
31-8-2020
21-9-2020
16-9-2020
8-9-2020
27-8-2020
7-9-2020
4-9-2020
7-9-2020

24-9-2020

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Duration Of Release Date  Nr. of det <36
Detention Months>
10 18-9-2020 2
3 1-9-2020 2
3 6-9-2020 2
7 28-9-2020 1
72 17-9-2020 1
7 16-9-2020 1
2 8-9-2020 1
4 10-9-2020 1
2 26-9-2020 1
4 7-9-2020 1
10 8-9-2020 1
15 16-9-2020 1
3 11-9-2020 1
5 8-9-2020 1
5 14-9-2020 1
1 17-9-2020 1
6 7-9-2020 1
4 15-9-2020 1
3 18-9-2020 1
4 20-9-2020 1
29 26-9-2020 1
5 18-9-2020 1
3 18-9-2020 1
5 4-9-2020 1
3 23-9-2020 1
3 18-9-2020 1
11 18-9-2020 1
12 7-9-2020 1
4 10-9-2020 1
4 7-9-2020 1
1 7-9-2020 1
6 29-9-2020 1

Page 1 of 2



IMO* Name Flag Inspection Duration Of Release Date  Nr. of det <36

Date Detention Months>
9729271 HAFNIA SOYA SG 15-9-2020 3 17-9-2020 1
9752034 BOW GEMINI NO 14-9-2020 4 17-9-2020 1
9783148 SAKIZAYA QUEEN PA 7-9-2020 8 14-9-2020 1
P200013 CC BISCAY CW 21-9-2020 1 21-9-2020 1

36

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning... Page 2 of 2



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Released from detention - period: 9 - 2020

IMO : 9301108 Company Drevin Bereederungs, , , Liberia
Name: MOTIVATION D Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Container Liberia 8971 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Oulu 2020-9-6 3 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-9-2019 3-8-2021 Germany 23-7-2020
Bureau Veritas Load Line 14-10-2016 ~ 3-8-2021  Germany 23-7-2020
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 7-12-2018 27-7-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 10of 36 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9 - 2020

IMO : 9246906
Name: FRIENDLAND

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

General cargo/multipurp  Gibraltar (UK)

Port of detention Date of release
Brunsbuttel 2020-9-1

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Company Klip Marine Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Gibraltar (UK)
Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Charterer ),

Type Flag

Gross tonnage Keeldate
3666 2000

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
3 day(s) 3

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
26-6-2020 25-2-2021
26-6-2020 25-2-2021

14-7-2020 14-1-2021

Deficiencies reason for detention

Action Taken

RO related Class. (RO) related

International Sewage Pollution Prevention Cert. Rectified no
Overloading Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 2 of 36

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9 - 2020

IMO : 8200577 Company Phoenicia Maritime Shipping, , , Panama
Name: ATLANTIC M Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Livestock carrier Panama 7069 1982
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Waterford & Bellview 2020-9-18 10 day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 9-9-2020 15-12-2020
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 6-7-2020 5-10-2020
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 6-7-2020 5-10-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Embarkation arrangement survival craft Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Doors Rectified no

Page 3 of 36

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9 - 2020

IMO : P200013 Company , , , Curacao
Name: CC BISCAY Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Curacao 3923 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Nakskov 2020-9-21 1 day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Load Line 20-9-2018  14-10-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
International Air Pollution Cert. To be rectified before no
departure
Ballast Water Management Certificate To be rectified before no
departure

Page 4 of 36

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 9783148 Company
Name: SAKIZAYA QUEEN

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

- 2020

Wisdom Marine Intl Inc, , , Panama

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Norden, , Copenhagen, DK

Flag
Panama

Port of detention

Gent

Date of release
2020-9-14

Gross tonnage
43018

Keeldate
2015

Duration of detention
8 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
17

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-4-2018  29-1-2023  China 21-1-2020
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 19-4-2018 29-1-2023  China 21-1-2020
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 15-5-2018 14-5-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts Rectified no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Wages Rectified no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 5 of 36

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9

- 2020

IMO : 9752034 Company Odfjell Management AS, , , Norway
Name: BOW GEMINI Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Charterer REPSOL TRADINGS S.A., MENDEZ ALAVAREZ 44 , MADRID , ES
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Norway 26364 2015
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Bilbao 2020-9-17 4  day(s) 3
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-9-2019 16-1-2022  Netherlands 5-12-2019
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 2-2-2019 16-1-2022  Netherlands 5-12-2019

American Bureau of Shipping

Safety Management Certificate

8-2-2019 7-2-2024

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no
Other (SOLAS operational) Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 6 of 36

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9 - 2020

IMO : 9729271 Company Thome Croatia doo, , , Singapore
Name: HAFNIA SOYA Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer CSSA CHARTERING AND SHIPPING SERVICES SA, , , CH
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Singapore 24120 2015
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Antwerpen 2020-9-17 3 day(s) 3
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-11-2015  22-11-2020  Germany 30-12-2019
Lloyd's Register Load Line 23-11-2015  22-11-2020 Germany 30-12-2019
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 28-2-2020  10-3-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no
Collective bargaining agreement Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Page 7 of 36

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 9726578 Company
Name: TD HAMBURG

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

- 2020

Splosna Plovba doo, , , Liberia

Classification society Lloyd's Register

PHAETHON INTL LTD , LITERATURNAYA STREET 1-A, ODESSA , UA

Flag
Liberia

Port of detention

Trieste

Date of release
2020-9-29

Gross tonnage
36347

Keeldate
2015

Duration of detention
6 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
13

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 20-2-2020  27-12-2024
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-9-2020  12-10-2020
Lloyd's Register Load Line 12-4-2017  29-3-2022  Singapore 4-3-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Pilot ladders and hoist/pilot transfer arrangements Rectified no
Rescue boats Rectified no
Certificate for rating for watchkeeping Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills Rectified no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no

Page 8 of 36

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9

- 2020

IMO : 9665126 Company V Ships Offshore Ltd , , , United Kingdom

Name: HERMIT PROTECTOR Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Offshore supply United Kingdom 3636 2012
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Stavanger 2020-9-7 1 day(s) 2

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

24-3-2020 23-9-2023
24-3-2020 23-9-2023
24-7-2020 24-7-2025

Deficiencies reason for detention
Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert

Action Taken
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 9 of 36

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9 - 2020

IMO :9610614 Company Oruba Shipping Ltd , , , Panama
Name: YUKSEL KARABEKIR Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 4995 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Thessaloniki 2020-9-7 4  day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-5-2020  30-10-2021
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A. Load Line 27-5-2020  30-10-2021
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A. Safety Management Certificate 13-7-2020 29-5-2025
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc As in the agreed flag no
State condition
Certificate for rating able seafarer deck/engine and electro-technical Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Page 10 of 36

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9 - 2020

IMO : 9582116
Name: EPIPHANIA

Company

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Nomikos Corp, , , Bahamas
Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Koch Shipping PTE LTD., , , BG

Flag
Bahamas

Port of detention
Aughinish

Date of release
2020-9-10

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Certificate

Load Line

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
43839

Keeldate
2011

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
7

Deficiencies reason for detention
Launching arrangements for survival craft

Operation of Life Saving Appliances
ISM

Fire drills

Operation of Fire protection systems

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified

Date
20-12-2019
20-12-2019

9-12-2019

Issued Expiry Last Survey
3-4-2017 19-2-2022  Korea, Republic of
3-4-2017 19-2-2022  Korea, Republic of
28-4-2017 9-6-2022 Korea, Republic of
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
no
no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 11 of 36

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9

IMO :9537381
Name: ANTERO

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
RINA Services S.p.A.

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2020

Company

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Charterer ,

Type
Bulk carrier

TECHNOMAR SHIPPING INC-LIB, , , Marshall Islands

Flag
Marshall Islands

Ballast Water Management Plan
ISM

Sleeping room, additional spaces

Galley, handlingroom (maintenance)

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Date of release
2020-9-7

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
32987

Keeldate
2010

Duration of detention
12 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
36

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

29-6-2020
9-9-2016
8-10-2016

17-8-2021
17-8-2021
11-9-2021

Cold room, cold room cleanliness, cold room temperature

Fire pumps and its pipes

Ventilation

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Action Taken
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

China
China

Singapore

Date
29-6-2020
2-6-2020
10-12-2018

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 12 of 36

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9 - 2020

IMO : 9526265 Company Tianjin Xinhai Intl Ship Mgmt, , , Panama
Name: NEW LEGEND RUBY Classification society DNV GL AS

Charterer )y,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp

Panama

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Date of release
2020-9-18

Recognised Organisation

DNV GL AS

DNV GL AS

Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A.

Certificate

Load Line

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

19534

Keeldate
2010

Duration of detention
11 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
4

Deficiencies reason for detention
Pilot ladders and hoist/pilot transfer arrangements

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)
ISM

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Date
11-8-2020
11-8-2020

7-7-2019

Issued Expiry Last Survey
3-3-2020 24-6-2024 United States
13-6-2019  24-6-2024  United States
30-8-2017  2-6-2022  China

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 13 of 36

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9 - 2020

IMO : 9439840 Company Bernhard Schulte-CYP, , , Isle of Man (UK)
Name: ELISABETH SCHULTE Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Charterer Bostrom , Denmark , , DK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker/Chemical tank Isle of Man (UK) 11246 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Antwerpen 2020-9-18 3 day(s) 2
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-10-2017  13-10-2020  Belgium 17-9-2019
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 17-10-2017  13-10-2020  Belgium 17-9-2019
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 3-5-2019 10-4-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Page 14 of 36

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 9429211 Company
Name: CERES

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Container

- 2020

Leonhardt & Blumberg Shipmgmt, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Classification society DNV GL AS

LA

Flag
Antigua and Barbuda

Port of detention

Dublin

Date of release
2020-9-23

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2008

Gross tonnage
9983

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Ready availability of fire fighting equipment

Action Taken
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified

3 day(s) 8
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
15-11-2019 28-1-2025
15-11-2019 28-1-2025
14-2-2020 21-2-2023
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 15 of 36

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9 - 2020

IMO : 9423932
Name: OCEAN FREEDOM

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Korean Register of Shipping
Korean Register of Shipping
Korean Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company Fleet Management Europe Ltd, , , Liberia

Classification society Korean Register of Shipping

Safety Management Certificate

Charterer CARGILL, , ,BG

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

Bulk carrier Liberia 31532 2010

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Gent 2020-9-4 5 day(s) 9
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-9-2019 24-11-2020  Turkey 7-9-2019
Load Line 7-9-2019  24-11-2020  Turkey 7-9-2019

20-8-2020 13-8-2022

Action Taken

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified

ISM

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 9

- 2020

IMO : 9347803 Company Jens & Waller Reederei GmbH , , , Portugal
Name: ANNE Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer CMA - CGM, MARSEILLE, , FR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage
36 months: 1 Container Portugal 9981

Port of detention

Salerno

Date of release
2020-9-18

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2006

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

3 day(s) 3

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
16-12-2019 24-5-2023 Italy 26-7-2020
3-10-2018 24-5-2023 Italy 9-7-2020

24-5-2019 11-1-2024

Deficiencies reason for detention
Long-range identification and tracking system (LRIT)

Conformance Test Report
ISM

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

RO related Class. (RO) related
yes Bureau Veritas

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 9328613 Company
Name: MABROOKA

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

- 2020

Aswan Shipping Denizcilik , , , Jamaica

Classification society Korean Register of Shipping

LA

Flag
Jamaica

Port of detention

Castellon de la Plana

Date of release
2020-9-18

Recognised Organisation

Korean Register of Shipping
Korean Register of Shipping

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Gross tonnage
7578

Keeldate
2004

Duration of detention

5 day(s)

9

Total of deficiencies

Issued

Expiry

Last Survey

26-8-2020
4-8-2020
3-4-2020

Deficiencies reason for detention
Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM)

Maritime Labour Certificate
ISM

Wages
Sanitary Facilities

Heating, air conditioning and ventilation

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified
Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

RO related

28-2-2021
5-10-2020
30-11-2020

Date

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 9294953
Name: MESSILA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Korean Register of Shipping
Korean Register of Shipping
Korean Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2020

Company

Classification society Korean Register of Shipping

Charterer ),

Aswan Shipping Denizcilik, , , Panama

Type Flag

General cargo/multipurp  Panama

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-

VDR)

Speed and distance indicator

Communication-SOLAS chap. 5

Date of release
2020-9-26

Port of detention

Tilos

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
7769

Keeldate
2002

Duration of detention
29 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
12

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

21-7-2020
29-4-2020
29-4-2020

1-10-2024
1-10-2024
28-10-2020

Action Taken
Flag State
Administration
consulted

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

Monitoring of voyage or passage plan
Certificates for master and officers

Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest
ISM

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Date

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2020

Calculation and payment of wages

Hull damage impairing seaworthiness

Abandon ship drills

Fire pumps and its pipes

IMO :9290177
Name: VERAD

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS
Lloyd's Register

Lloyd's Register

Port of detention

Reykjavik

Certificate

Rectified no
To be rectified at no
agreed repair port
Rectified no
Rectified no
Company Peter Doehle Schiffahrts-KG , , , Portugal
Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer ),
Type Flag Gross tonnage
Container Portugal 17188

Date of release
2020-9-20

Keeldate
2002

Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

4  day(s)

Safety Management Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Deficiencies reason for detention

Hull damage impairing seaworthiness

1

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

31-3-2019 22-4-2024
27-8-2020 30-10-2024
27-8-2020 30-10-2024

Action Taken

As in the agreed class
condition

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2020

IMO : 9283540 Company Sunship Schiffahrtskontor KG, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: LAKE ERIE Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer Transmarine chartering - Istanbul , n/a, n/a, TR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Antigua and Barbuda 18825 2003
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Montreal 2020-9-18 3 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 15-11-2019  16-10-2024
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-6-2019 31-8-2024  United Kingdom 8-8-2020
DNV GL AS Load Line 4-9-2020 31-8-2024
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no
Fitness for duty - work and rest hours Rectified no
Wages Rectified no
Fire-dampers Rectified no

Page 21 of 36

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 9235359
Name: YU CHANG

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Charterer

- 2020

Company

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

LA

Sea Ray Shipping Co Ltd, , , Liberia

Type Flag

General cargo/multipurp  Liberia

Date of release
2020-9-15

Port of detention

Constanta

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
23132

Keeldate
2003

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Action Taken

Certificate for rating able seafarer deck/engine and electro-technical Rectified

ISM

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

To be rectified before
departure

Rectified

4  day(s) 11
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
15-8-2018 31-10-2023 India 24-1-2020
15-8-2018 31-10-2023 India 24-1-2020
16-11-2017 1-10-2022 China 19-7-2020

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 9171395 Company
Name: IMMENSITY

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

- 2020

GLORY DENIZCILIK VE GEMI, , , Malta

Classification society Bureau Veritas

LA

Flag
Malta

Port of detention

Kavkaz

Date of release
2020-9-7

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
6354

Keeldate
1999

Duration of detention
6 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
7

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Voyage or passage plan
Monitoring of voyage or passage plan

Machinery controls alarm

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified

As in the agreed class
condition

Date
14-10-2019
14-10-2019

Issued Expiry Last Survey
28-8-2017 7-10-2022 Turkey
28-8-2017 7-10-2022  Turkey
6-3-2020 6-2-2021

RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2020

IMO :9123790
Name: JAOHAR CHALLENGER

Company

Charterer

Type
General cargo/multipurp

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Lyndon Marine Ltd, , , Togo
Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

OCMIS SPIN , CERDAN TALLADA STREET 23, 12004 CASTELLON , ES

Flag
Togo

Port of detention

Alicante

Date of release
2020-9-17

Recognised Organisation

Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line

Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
3999

Keeldate
1994

Duration of detention
1 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
5

Deficiencies reason for detention

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc

Sanitary Facilities

Provisions quality and nutritional value

Action Taken
To be rectified before
departure

To be rectified before
departure

To be rectified before
departure

Date
10-7-2020
19-6-2020

Issued Expiry Last Survey
10-7-2020 10-4-2023 Libya
22-6-2018 10-4-2023 Greece
14-12-2018 24-9-2023

RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
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Released from detention - period: 9
IMO : 9111541 Company
Name: RANIS

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

- 2020

Viya Ship Management Co, , , Panama

Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Panama

Port of detention
Brake

Date of release
2020-9-14

Recognised Organisation

Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A.
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A.
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A.

Certificate

Load Line

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
1559

Keeldate
1994

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
21

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

20-5-2020
20-5-2020
5-8-2020

7-9-2022
7-9-2022
4-1-2021

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lights, shapes, sound-signals
Charts

Nautical publications

Hull damage impairing seaworthiness

Beams, frames, floors-corrosion
Fire drills

Fire prevention structural integrity

Division - decks,bulkheads and penetrations
Fire detection and alarm system

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)
Machinery spaces

UMS - alarms

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified

As in the agreed class
condition

Rectified
Rectified

As in the agreed class
condition

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Rectified

Date

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2020

IMO :9109043
Name: RIX LAKE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Deficiencies reason for detention

General cargo/multipurp  Cyprus

15 PPM Alarm arrangmts.
ISM

Port of detention Date of release
Kalmar 2020-9-8

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Company Rix Shipmanagement SIA, , , Cyprus
Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Charterer ),

Type Flag Gross tonnage

2345

Keeldate
1994

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

5 day(s)

10

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

15-8-2020 31-3-2025
15-8-2020 31-3-2025
9-1-2019 25-11-2023

Action Taken
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2020

IMO : 9053919 Company Sealex Shipping Co Ltd, , , Togo
Name: URANUS Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer GOGO HALABI, Cardan Tallada Street 23, Castellon, ES
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Togo 5025 1989
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Taranto 2020-9-11 3 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-3-2020  13-10-2022
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 27-12-2017  13-10-2022  Turkey 4-11-2019
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 7-7-2016 28-4-2021  Romania 9-9-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts Rectified no
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S- Rectified no
VDR)
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Maintenance of Fire protection systems Rectified no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2020

IMO : 9040077 Company Petropavlovsk-Kamchatskiy, , , Sierra Leone
Name: CALLISTO Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Charterer o
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker Sierra Leone 6262 1992

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Montreal 2020-9-16 15 day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 1-9-2020 1-12-2020
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 1-9-2020 1-12-2020
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 1-9-2020 1-3-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts Rectified yes Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Nautical publications Rectified yes Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Long-range identification and tracking system (LRIT) Rectified yes Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.) Rectified yes Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Continuous synopsis record Rectified no
Other (certificates) Rectified no
Medical certificate Rectified no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no
Auxiliary engine Rectified yes Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Other (machinery) Rectified no
Collective bargaining agreement Rectified yes Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Garbage management plan Rectified no
Enhanced survey programme (ESP) Rectified yes Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Muster list Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2020

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified yes Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Machinery spaces

IMO : 9006320 Company Regency Ship Management SA, , , Panama
Name: ELSE Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Charterer Litert rance , 16A Rue de Juanet , F-35700 Rennes, FR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 2449 1992
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Kiel 2020-9-8 10 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 4-6-2020 11-9-2020
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-4-2020  31-10-2023
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Load Line 4-5-2020 31-10-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Gyro compass Rectified no
Stowage of rescue boats Rectified no
Medical certificate Rectified no
Qil filtering equipment Rectified no
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness To be rectified at no

agreed repair port
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Released from detention - period: 9

- 2020

IMO : 8913423 Company MSC Shipmanagement Ltd , , , Panama
Name: MSC SHANNON Classification society DNV GL AS

Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Panama 37071 1990

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Le Havre (GPM) 2020-9-7 4  day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-3-2020  10-11-2021
DNV GL AS Load Line 31-10-2017  10-11-2021  Russian Federation 30-10-2019
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 31-10-2017  28-11-2022  Russian Federation  27-8-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Engine International Air Pollution Prev. Cert. As in the agreed flag yes DNV GLAS

State condition

Operation of machinery Rectified no
Ventilators, air pipes, casings Rectified yes DNV GLAS
Fire detection and alarm system Rectified yes DNV GLAS

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 30 of 36

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9 - 2020

IMO : 8806072
Name: RIONA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company Ronja Marin Ltd, , , Finland
Classification society

Charterer ),

Type Flag

General cargo/multipurp  Finland

Port of detention Date of release
Kalmar 2020-9-26

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
910

Keeldate
1986

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Fire pumps and its pipes

Action Taken
To be rectified at
agreed repair port

Rectified

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

2 day(s)

9

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

25-10-2017  19-10-2022

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2020

IMO : 7612474 Company Baltrechflot Ltd , , , Cameroon
Name: PORHOV Classification society Maritime Bureau of Shipping
Charterer o
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Cameroon 1926 1978

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Taganrog 2020-9-10 4  day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Maritime Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-6-2020  26-1-2025

Maritime Bureau of Shipping

Load Line

25-6-2020

25-1-2025

Maritime Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 26-6-2020  25-12-2020

Deficiencies reason for detention

Action Taken

RO related Class. (RO) related

Lights, shapes, sound-signals Rectified no
Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Freeboard marks Rectified yes Maritime Bureau of Shipping
Emergency Escape Breathing Device and disposition Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2020

IMO : 7336343 Company , , , Netherlands
Name: CATHERINA Classification society Other
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Other special activities Netherlands 97 1955
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Kiel 2020-9-8 2 day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts Rectified no
Nautical publications Rectified no
Passenger Ship Safety (including exemption) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 7324273
Name: SORMOVSKIY-29

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

International Naval Surveys Bureau
International Naval Surveys Bureau

International Naval Surveys Bureau

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifeboats

Company

- 2020

Sredne-Volzhskaya Sudokhodnaya, , , Moldova, Republic of

Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau

Charterer

Type

General cargo/multipurp

LA

Flag
Moldova, Republic of

Port of detention

Rostov/Don

Date of release
2020-9-16

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
2481

Keeldate
1973

Duration of detention
7  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
17

Action Taken
Rectified

Date

Issued Expiry Last Survey
3-9-2020 2-2-2021
3-9-2020 2-2-2021
8-10-2019 4-6-2024
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
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Released from detention - period: 9

- 2020

IMO : 7302225 Company Sea-Watch eV, , , Germany
Name: SEA-WATCH 3 Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Germany 648 1972
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Porto Empedocle 2020-9-17 72 day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

18-5-2020 14-10-2020
14-5-2020 14-10-2020
4-12-2019 3-12-2020

Deficiencies reason for detention

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption)

Embarkation arrangement survival craft

Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances

Evidence of Basic Training

Sewage treatment plant

Other (MARPOL Annex IV)

Cargo Securing Manual

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Action Taken
To be rectified at
agreed repair port

Rectified

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

Rectified

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

Rectified
Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 6404715
Name: NORD

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

9 -2020

Type
Other special activities

Company , , ,lceland
Classification society
Charterer ,

Flag
Iceland

Port of detention

Haugesund

Date of release
2020-9-28

Certificate

Load Line

Gross tonnage
301

Keeldate
1963

Deficiencies reason for detention
Minimum Safe Manning Document

Report of inspection on MLC,2006

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

7  day(s) 8
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
20-6-2019 20-6-2024

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

Total number of detentions: 36
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